IB IL 24 DI 16
07/1999Data Sheet 5553A
5 5 5 3 A 0 0 1
INTERBUS Inline Terminal With 16 Digital
Inputs
This data sheet is intended to be used
in conjunction with the “INTERBUS
Inline System Manual” IB IL SYS PRO

Error Messages to the Higher-Level Control or Computer System
None
Description Order Designation Order No.
Terminal with 16 digital inputs IB IL 24 DI 16 27 26 23 0
You need 4 connectors for the DI 16 terminal.
Connector with 12 terminal points using the
spring-clamp method (green, w/o color print);
pack of 10
IB IL SCN-12 27 26 34 0
Connector with 12 terminal points using the
spring-clamp method (green, with color print);
pack of 10
IB IL SCN-12-ICP 27 27 61 1
“INTERBUS Inline System Manual” IB IL SYS PRO UM E 27 43 04 8
5553A 9
IB IL 24 DI 16
10 5553A
IB IL 24 DI 16
5553A 11
IB IL 24 DI 16
ni
ca
l m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 r
es
er
ve
d
T
N
R
 9
4
23
 1
8
3
12 5553A
©
 P
ho
en
ix
 C
on
ta
ct
 0
7/
19
99
T
ec
hPhoenix Contact GmbH & Co.
Flachsmarktstr. 8
32825 Blomberg
Germany
+ 49 - (0) 52 35 - 3-00
+ 49 - (0) 52 35 - 3-4 12 00